

Sister Cities Committee



CHAIR Alderman Khalif J. Rainey

MEMBERS

Al Durtka, Sanjib Bhattacharrya, Oscar Tovar, Bruce Spann

City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, WI 53202 | (414) 286-2221 | Fax (414) 286-3456 | www.milwaukee.gov/sistercities

September 22, 2021

Milwaukee African Women's Assocation Attn: Reine-Marie Assana P.O. Box 11162 Milwaukee, WI 53211 David Mugun and Alice Kones 6139 W. Calumet Rd. Milwaukee, WI 53223

Re: CCFN 201104, Resolution relating to the renewal of the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and Bomet County, Kenya

On September 22, 2021, the Sister Cities Committee met to review the renewal application to extend the sister city relationship between the City of Bomet County, Kenya and the City of Milwaukee with Milwaukee African Women's Association as the local nonprofit sponsor.

Based on the information provided, the Sister Cities Committee recommended approval of the renewal application and moved that it be forwarded to the Community and Economic Development Committee for its consideration and then to the full Council. You will be notified of when the Community and Economic Development Committee will review this matter with your presence requested before the committee.

If you have any questions regarding the procedures to be followed, please contact the Staff Assistant to the Committee, Mr. Chris Lee, at 414-286-2232, or clee@milwaukee.gov.

Sincerely,

Ald. Khalif J. Rainey, Chair Sister Cities Committee

P.O. Box 18417, Milwaukee, WI 53218

Cc: